
Arizona Track #3 Results

Friday Night

Scratch Race - Men 3/4

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

277 William Denman 488480 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 1

290 Noah Hofman 591264 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 2

272 Roberto Betancourt 440045 MEN CATEGORY 3 Big Orange Cycling 3

260 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 4

284 James Likes 492818 MEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 5

262 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 6

286 Sebastian Pena 626860 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 7

259 James Davis 60564 MEN CATEGORY 4 Jimmybeescycling DNF

261 Taylor Granger 636589 MEN CATEGORY 3 S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel DNS

Scratch Race - Open 3/4/5

279 Riley Dao 572344 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

282 Evan Zaremba 604626 MEN CATEGORY 5 National Center for Youth Development 2

283 Riley Halpern 593056 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 3

281 Daniel Klosterman 654859 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 4

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 MEN CATEGORY 5 NovoFit 5

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 6

292 Megan Inman 645170 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Orange Coast Velo 7

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 8

289 Uhl Woods 643080 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 9

280 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 10

Triple Sprint - Men 3/4

277 William Denman 488480 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 1

290 Noah Hofman 591264 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 2

272 Roberto Betancourt 440045 MEN CATEGORY 3 Big Orange Cycling 3

286 Sebastian Pena 626860 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 4

284 James Likes 492818 MEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 5

260 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 6

262 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 7

259 James Davis 60564 MEN CATEGORY 4 Jimmybeescycling DNS

261 Taylor Granger 636589 MEN CATEGORY 3 S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel DNS



Triple Sprint - Open 3/4/5

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

279 Riley Dao 572344 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

282 Evan Zaremba 604626 MEN CATEGORY 5 National Center for Youth Development 2

281 Daniel Klosterman 654859 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 3

292 Megan Inman 645170 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Orange Coast Velo 4

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 MEN CATEGORY 5 NovoFit 5

280 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 5

283 Riley Halpern 593056 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 5

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 5

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 5

289 Uhl Woods 643080 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 5

Unknown Distance - Men 3/4

277 William Denman 488480 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 1

272 Roberto Betancourt 440045 MEN CATEGORY 3 Big Orange Cycling 2

262 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 3

290 Noah Hofman 591264 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 4

284 James Likes 492818 MEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 5

286 Sebastian Pena 626860 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 6

260 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 7

259 James Davis 60564 MEN CATEGORY 4 Jimmybeescycling DNS

261 Taylor Granger 636589 MEN CATEGORY 3 S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel DNS

Unknown Distance - Open 3/4/5

279 Riley Dao 572344 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

282 Evan Zaremba 604626 MEN CATEGORY 5 National Center for Youth Development 2

281 Daniel Klosterman 654859 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 3

283 Riley Halpern 593056 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 4

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 5

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 MEN CATEGORY 5 NovoFit 6

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 7

292 Megan Inman 645170 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Orange Coast Velo 8

280 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 9

289 Uhl Woods 643080 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 10

Omnium - Men 3/4

277 William Denman 488480 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 1

290 Noah Hofman 591264 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 2

272 Roberto Betancourt 440045 MEN CATEGORY 3 Big Orange Cycling 3

284 James Likes 492818 MEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 4

262 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 5

260 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 6

286 Sebastian Pena 626860 MEN CATEGORY 4 CFC / Skunkworks Flight School 7

259 James Davis 60564 MEN CATEGORY 4 Jimmybeescycling 8

261 Taylor Granger 636589 MEN CATEGORY 3 S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel DNS



Omnium - Open 3/4/5

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

279 Riley Dao 572344 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 1

282 Evan Zaremba 604626 MEN CATEGORY 5 National Center for Youth Development 2

281 Daniel Klosterman 654859 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 3

283 Riley Halpern 593056 WOMEN CATEGORY 3 Serious Cycling 4

292 Megan Inman 645170 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Orange Coast Velo 5

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 MEN CATEGORY 5 NovoFit 6

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 7

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 8

289 Uhl Woods 643080 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 9

280 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 10



Saturday

Flying 200m Time Trial

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 13-14 NovoFit :14.3 1

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 JUNIOR WOMEN 13-14 UNATTACHED :15.8 1

276 Maryn Yokoyama 579786 JUNIOR WOMEN 17-18 BOOST CycleSport :17.9 1

285 Robert Bush 580467 MASTERS MEN 50-54 Team RC Bush Roof Service United :13.4 1

259 James Davis 60564 MASTERS MEN 50-54 Jimmybeescycling :13.7 2

275 Davin Agustines 579785 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED :16.2 3

278 David Watring 47835 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :13.8 1

267 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC :12.8 1

263 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 60-64 GST Racing :13.1 2

268 John Stesney 47503 MASTERS MEN 60-64 PAA Cycling :14.6 3

266 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 UNATTACHED :15.7 4

280 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :13.9 1

269 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :14.4 2

273 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :16.0 3

271 C michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC DNS

264 Rick Skalak 0 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Santa Clarita Velo :14.3 1

291 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 75-79 UNATTACHED :14.8 1

265 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Santa Clarita Velo :17.6 1

267 Robert Francis 50829 MEN CATEGORY 1 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC :12.8 1

259 James Davis 60564 MEN CATEGORY 4 Jimmybeescycling :13.8 1

273 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED :16.5 2

270 Samuel Tannenbaum 274211 MEN CATEGORY 5 LifeAfter.Life :13.7 1

289 Uhl Woods 643080 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED :14.4 2

282 Evan Zaremba 604626 MEN CATEGORY 5 National Center for Youth Development DNS

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED :15.2 1



500 Meter Time Trial

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 13-14 NovoFit :43.0 1

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 JUNIOR WOMEN 13-14 UNATTACHED :46.2 1

276 Maryn Yokoyama 579786 JUNIOR WOMEN 17-18 BOOST CycleSport :54.0 1

285 Robert Bush 580467 MASTERS MEN 50-54 Team RC Bush Roof Service United :42.0 1

275 Davin Agustines 579785 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED :45.3 2

259 James Davis 60564 MASTERS MEN 50-54 Jimmybeescycling DNS

278 David Watring 47835 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :41.3 1

263 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 60-64 GST Racing :38.1 1

267 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC :38.5 2

268 John Stesney 47503 MASTERS MEN 60-64 PAA Cycling :44.7 3

266 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 UNATTACHED :45.9 4

280 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :44.1 1

269 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :44.8 2

271 C michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC :45.6 3

273 Kenneth Polasko 435151 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :45.7 4

264 Rick Skalak 0 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Santa Clarita Velo :44.1 1

258 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC :45.8 2

291 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 75-79 UNATTACHED :45.0 1

265 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Santa Clarita Velo :51.4 1

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED :47.3 1

1000 Meter Time Trial

285 Robert Bush 580467 MEN CATEGORY 3 Team RC Bush Roof Service United 01:23.8 1

258 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC 01:38.5 2

270 Samuel Tannenbaum 274211 MEN CATEGORY 5 LifeAfter.Life 01:20.7 1

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 MEN CATEGORY 5 NovoFit 01:35.3 2

282 Evan Zaremba 604626 MEN CATEGORY 5 National Center for Youth Development DNS

2000 Meter Time Trial

266 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 UNATTACHED 03:08.9 1

263 Jesus Lamb 191857 MASTERS MEN 60-64 GST Racing DNS

267 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC DNS

271 C michael Jolivet 49832 MASTERS MEN 65-69 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC DNS

258 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC DNS



3000 Meter Time Trial

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

261 Taylor Granger 636589 MASTERS MEN 35-39 S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel DNS

4000 Meter Time Trial

258 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC DNS

261 Taylor Granger 636589 MEN CATEGORY 3 S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel DNS

Team Sprint - Men

278 David Watring 47835 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED 00:57.7 1

267 Robert Francis 50829 MEN CATEGORY 1 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC 00:57.7 1

263 Jesus Lamb 191857 MEN CATEGORY 3 GST Racing 00:57.7 1

258 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Track Cycling p/b FATC 01:04.1 2

266 David Tannenbaum 460029 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 01:04.1 2

270 Samuel Tannenbaum 274211 MEN CATEGORY 5 LifeAfter.Life 01:04.1 2

Team Sprint - Mixed

274 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 13-14 Dilly Dally 01:08.6 1

285 Robert Bush 580467 MASTERS MEN 50-54 Dilly Dally 01:08.6 1

265 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Dilly Dally 01:08.6 1

289 Uhl Woods 643080 MEN CATEGORY 5 Woods 01:11.3 2

287 Denedra Woods 643040 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Woods 01:11.3 2

288 Uhllana Woods 614765 WOMEN CATEGORY 4 Woods 01:11.3 2

Team Sprint - Masters Men 55+

266 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Super Masters 01:05.9 1

267 Robert Francis 50829 MASTERS MEN 60-64 Super Masters 01:05.9 1

258 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Super Masters 01:05.9 1

Team Sprint - Masters Men 65+

269 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED 01:03.2 1

264 Rick Skalak 0 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Santa Clarita Velo 01:03.2 1

291 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 75-79 UNATTACHED 01:03.2 1


